## The Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region By-law Number 19-01-1140

## A by-law to provide for a 2019 interim tax levy and to provide for payment of taxes

**Whereas,** it is necessary for the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region to raise certain sums for the 2019 taxation year pursuant to the *Municipal Act, 2001*; and

**Whereas,** the assessment roll on which 2019 taxes are to be levied will be returned and revised pursuant to the provisions of the *Assessment Act*; and

**Whereas,** Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region deems it expedient and necessary to provide for an interim tax levy and to fix the date upon which such interim tax levy shall become due and payable;

Now therefore Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts as follows:

- The 2019 Interim Tax Levy is hereby imposed and levied on the whole
  of the taxable assessment for all rateable property in the Township of
  Whitewater Region according to the last revised assessment roll of the
  Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.
- 2. For the year 2019, the Interim Levy shall become due and payable in two equal instalments being February 28, 2019 and April 30, 2019 and shall be at 50% of the taxes levied in the previous year.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon being passed by Council.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 2nd day of January, 2019.

Michael Moore, Mayor

Robert H.A. Tremblay, Clerk

By-law 19-01-1140 Page **1** of **2**